



Quote

01/03/2018


Project:

Williamson County Jail GSA #
GS07F251BA


From:

Cook's Correctional
John Yaeger
27725 Diehl Road
Warrenville, IL 60555-3998
630-821-6300 104
(800)956-5571 104 (Contact)
630-821-6315 (Fax)
jyaeger@cooksdirect.com




Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
7	3 ea	T-BAR SHELVING UNIT New Age Model No. 1066TB T-Bar Series Shelving Unit, 4-tier, 48"W x 24"D x 72"H, 1000 lbs. shelf capacity, 18-1/2" shelf clearance, all welded 1-1/2" aluminum tube construction, adjustable feet, NSF	\$556.09	\$1,668.27
	3 ea	Lifetime guarantee against rust & corrosion. Lifetime guarantee against workmanship and material defects.		
15	2 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. KSS-306 Work Table, 72"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top with 5"H backsplash, 18 gauge stainless steel adjustable undershelf, stainless steel legs with stainless steel bullet feet, NSF	\$896.32	\$1,792.64
	2 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$341.36
16	1 ea	ELECTRIC FOOD CUTTER Hobart Model No. 84186C-1 Food Cutter, Correctional, with #12 attachment hub, 18" diameter stainless steel bowl 20 RPM, double stainless steel knives 1725 RPM, bowl cover with safety interlock, push/pull on/off switch, one-piece burnished aluminum housing, 3" legs, 115v/60/1-ph, 1HP	\$9,329.26	\$9,329.26
	1 ea	Standard warranty: 1-Year parts, labor & travel time during normal working hours within the USA		
17	1 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. KSS-306 Work Table, 72"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top with 5"H backsplash, 18 gauge stainless steel adjustable undershelf, stainless steel legs with stainless steel bullet feet, NSF	\$896.32	\$896.32
	1 ea	TA-96A Can Opener Provision for openers with bolt on base (customer to provide model number & location)	\$93.83	\$93.83
	1 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$170.68
19	4 ea	HAND SINK	\$1,263.62	\$5,054.48

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Advance Tabco Model No. 7-PS-46 ADA Compliant Hand Sink, wall mounted, 14" wide x 16" front-to-back x 5" deep bowl, 18 gauge 304 stainless steel, splash mount faucet with wrist handles, deck mounted soap dispenser (pump), undermounted paper towel dispenser, basket drain, wall brackets, NSF, cCSAus		
	4 ea	7-PS-10 P-trap, heavy duty, 1-1/2", 17 gauge	\$54.69	\$218.76
	4 ea	TA-14 Drawer lock, SS & GZ series drawers only (each)	\$54.69	\$218.76
20	1 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. TKSS-3010 Work Table, 120"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top with 5"H backsplash, stainless steel legs with side & rear crossrails, adjustable stainless steel bullet feet, NSF	\$1,694.57	\$1,694.57
	1 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$170.68
	1 ea	Weld-In sinks		
	1 ea	TA-11E Sink Welded Into Table Top, 24"W x 24"D x 14" deep bowl, includes faucet (must specify sink location)	\$655.86	\$655.86
	1 ea	K-5 Drain, twist operated, 2" NPT & 1-1/2" IPS outlet connections	\$112.69	\$112.69
	1 ea	K-4 Support Bracket, for lever waste drain handle, (1) support required for each lever drain	\$51.87	\$51.87
	1 ea	7-PS-10 P-trap, heavy duty, 1-1/2", 17 gauge	\$54.69	\$54.69
21	1 ea	CAN OPENER Edlund Model No. 1 Packed 3 ea Can Opener, manual, #1™ with plated base (for cans up to 11" tall) "Old Reliable"™	\$128.69	\$128.69
	1 ea	1 year limited warranty, standard		
22	2 ea	MEAT SLICER Hobart Model No. HS6N-1 Heavy Duty Meat Slicer, manual, 13" CleanCut™ knife, burnished finish, removable meat/vegetable grip arm, removable ring guard cover, single action top mounted sharpener with Borazon™ stones, cleaning kickstand, 1/2 hp motor, 5.4amps, 120v/60hz/1-ph, NSF cETLus	\$3,777.16	\$7,554.32
	2 ea	Standard warranty - 1-Year parts, labor & travel time during normal working hours within the USA		
23	3 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. TKSS-305 Work Table, 60"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top with 5"H backsplash, stainless steel legs with side & rear crossrails, adjustable stainless steel bullet feet, NSF	\$880.29	\$2,640.87
	3 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$512.04
	3 ea	Weld-In sinks		
	3 ea	TA-11A Sink Bowl, 16"W x 20"D x 8" deep, welded into top, includes faucet (per bowl) (must specify sink location)	\$521.48	\$1,564.44
	3 ea	K-5 Drain, twist operated, 2" NPT & 1-1/2" IPS outlet connections	\$112.69	\$338.07
	3 ea	K-4 Support Bracket, for lever waste drain handle, (1) support required for each lever drain	\$51.87	\$155.61





Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	3 ea	7-PS-10 P-trap, heavy duty, 1-1/2", 17 gauge	\$54.69	\$164.07
24	2 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. KSS-307 Work Table, 84"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top with 5"H backsplash, 18 gauge stainless steel adjustable undershelf, stainless steel legs with stainless steel bullet feet, NSF	\$1,104.72	\$2,209.44
	2 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$341.36
25	6 ea	UTILITY / BUSSING CART Vollrath Model No. 97102 Utility Cart, 300 pound capacity, Plastic (knock-down), 3 molded plastic shelves 29-1/2" x 18", gray finish, chrome plated uprights & handles, 4" swivel casters, 30-1/2"L x 18-1/2"W x 36"H, 23-1/2" between shelves, Made in USA	\$292.39	\$1,754.34
26	6 ea	TRANSPORT UTILITY CART Lakeside Manufacturing Model No. 6820 Ergo-One® Utility Cart, 2-tier, open base, 500 lbs capacity, 21" x 35" shelf size, 14-1/2" shelf clearance, one-piece vertical push handle with comfort grips, (2) bumpers on front legs, welded stainless steel construction, 5" swivel casters with non-marking tread, MADE IN USA	\$645.30	\$3,871.80
	6 ea	Casters, 5" all cushion tread, standard		
27	2 ea	PLANETARY MIXER Hobart Model No. HL600C-1STD 200-240/50/60/3/1 Legacy Correctional Planetary Mixer, 2.7 HP, 60 quart, (4) fixed speeds plus stir speed, gear-driven transmission, 50-Minute SmartTimer™, power bowl lift, stainless steel bowl, "B" beater, "D" wire whip, "ED" dough hook, stainless steel bowl guard (US Correctional Facility configuration)	\$17,357.91	\$34,715.82
	2 ea	Standard warranty: 1-Year parts, labor & travel time during normal working hours within the USA		
28	2 ea	OVEN, ELECTRIC, ROLL-IN Baxter Manufacturing Model No. OV500E1 Rotating Rack Oven, electric, curved front, holds (1) single rack, programmable digital controls, auto rack lift, Advanced Controls with 4-stage bake & 99 programmable menus, self-contained steam system stainless steel construction, fully fire sealed hood, flush floor, single vent	\$24,044.04	\$48,088.08
	2 ea	One year parts and labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	ZONE1 (Central) Freight option, for OV500G1 or OV500E1		
	2 ea	Destination - (TX) Texas	\$1,110.19	\$2,220.38
	2 ea	208-240v/60/3ph, requires 120v/60/1ph control circuit (USA)		
	2 ea	LFT00B "B" style lift, standard		
	2 ea	PRNYES1 Prison Safety Package, for single rack oven, includes tamper resistant hardware, lockable control cover with clear acrylic window, separate hasp for service panel access	\$1,862.19	\$3,724.38
	2 ea	ASYFLD Oven body shipped split, for single rack units	\$488.43	\$976.86
29	12 ea	OVEN RACK, ROLL-IN	\$903.15	\$10,837.80



Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Baxter Manufacturing Model No. BSSRSB-20 Roll-In Single Oven Rack, (20) 18" x 26" pans, 3" OC spacing, single side load, heavy duty stainless steel construction, Baxter style lift, for use in single rack oven		
	12 ea	Assembled & fully welded for prisons, add suffix "W" to model no. ships class 250 or class 150 over 90 lb	\$100.44	\$1,205.28
31	3 ea	KETTLE, GAS, STATIONARY Vulcan Model No. GL80E Fully Jacketed Stationary Kettle, Gas, 80-gallon capacity, stainless steel spring assisted cover, 2" plug draw-off valve with perforated strainer, graduated measuring rod, faucet bracket, stainless steel construction, flanged feet, electric ignition, 135,000 BTU	\$18,766.19	\$56,298.57
	3 ea	1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard		
	3 ea	Natural gas (add -1 suffix) (specify elevation if over 2,000 ft.)		
	3 ea	120v/60/1-ph, 3.0 amps, 300w for controls, standard		
	3 ea	DBLTS 18NZLJ DOUBLE Pantry Deck-Mount Faucet, 18" double jointed swivel spout, includes 4" and 12" riser, NSF and Lead Reduction Compliant	\$319.15	\$957.45
	3 ea	FJK-PPS Fully Jacketed Kettle Standard Security Package, includes security fasteners & tack welds, controls protected by lockable cover, perforated flue cover (gas)	\$1,441.72	\$4,325.16
	3 ea	FJKSTEP PPS Fully Jacketed Series Floor Stationary Kettle, draw-off valve step protection Confirm what height is available under the hood. 80 gallon kettle requires 83" under the hood for the cover to clear the bottom of the hood while open. Otherwise, split covers shown as optional below can be ordered.	\$1,091.61	\$3,274.83
	3 ea	HDCOVER SPLITLID Fully Jacketed Series Floor Stationary Kettle Heavy Duty Cover, not spring-assisted	\$1,252.77	\$3,758.31
	3 ea	Dormont 1675KIT48 Dormont Blue Hose™ Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" long, covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1 SnapFast® QD, 1 full port valve (2) 90° elbows, coiled restraining cable with hardware, 180,000 BTU/hr minimum flow capacity, limited lifetime warranty	\$192.77	\$578.31
32	2 ea	COMBI OVEN, GAS Vulcan Model No. ABC7G-NAT Combi Oven/Steamer, natural gas, boilerless, (7) 18" x 26" full size sheet or (14) 12" x 20" full size hotel pan capacity, (3) knobs with LED displays for temperature, timer & humidity, auto-adjustment of humidity with temperature selection, auto-reversing fan with electronic braking system, cool to touch glass door, flashing door light and audible alert, (4) Grab n Go wire racks, stainless steel interior & exterior, 80,000 BTU, 120v/60/1-ph, engineered & assembled in USA, NSF/ANSI 4, cULus	\$15,382.59	\$30,765.18
	2 ea	1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	Filtration System		
	2 ea	NOTE: Water is a customer supplied utility just like Gas and Electric to the equipment. Proper Water Filtration based on customer water		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		quality is essential to meet the equipment water spec requirements. Verify type of filtration needed based on performing a cold water analysis from the customer site. A suitable Water Treatment System and regular filter replacements coupled with routine cleaning/deliming is required.		
	2 ea	CB30K SYSTEM Single Hollow Carbon Filter System, with 30,000 gallon capacity, for chlorine and chloramine reduction, sediment, bad tastes & odors, total organic compounds, tannins & trihalomethanes, ANSI/NSF 42 & 53	\$655.76	\$1,311.52
	2 ea	Opted out of Reverse Osmosis System		
	1 ea	STACK-ABC/G Stacking Kit, gas, for (2) ABC7G Combi, includes: vent kit, spray hose, drip tray & casters	\$1,978.40	\$1,978.40
	4 ea	HOSEWTR 3/4BBV Flex stainless steel water hose 72", 3/4" female NSHT (2 per unit recommended for gas & electric, 1 per unit for direct steam)	\$110.35	\$441.40
	2 ea	Dormont 1675KIT48 Dormont Blue Hose™ Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" long, covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1 SnapFast® QD, 1 full port valve (2) 90° elbows, coiled restraining cable with hardware, 180,000 BTU/hr minimum flow capacity, limited lifetime warranty	\$174.94	\$349.88
34	2 ea	CONVECTION OVEN, GAS Vulcan Model No. VC44GD Convection Oven, gas, double-deck, standard depth, solid state controls, electronic spark igniters, 60 minute timer, 8" high legs, stainless steel front, top and sides, stainless steel doors with windows, 50,000 BTU each section, NSF, CSA Star, CSA Flame, ENERGY STAR®	\$6,484.32	\$12,968.64
	2 ea	1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	Natural gas (add -1 suffix) (specify elevation if over 2,000 ft.)		
	2 ea	(2) 120v/60/1-ph, (2) 1/2 HP, 16.0 amps total, (2) 6' cords with plugs, NEMA 5-15P, standard		
	2 ea	Gas manifold piping included with stacking kit to provide single point gas connection		
	4 ea	Prison Security Packages: exterior Security screws, perforated stainless steel hinged control covers w/locking for pad locks, oven door locks for pad lock (locks not included), top, bottom & rear screen enclosures	\$1,249.35	\$4,997.40
	2 ea	Dormont 1675KIT48 Dormont Blue Hose™ Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" long, covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1 SnapFast® QD, 1 full port valve (2) 90° elbows, coiled restraining cable with hardware, 180,000 BTU/hr minimum flow capacity, limited lifetime warranty	\$192.77	\$385.54
35	1 ea	RANGE, 36", 6 OPEN BURNERS Vulcan Model No. 36S-6BN Endurance™ Restaurant Range, natural gas, 36", (6) 30,000 BTU burners, lift-off burner heads, standard oven, stainless steel front, sides, backriser, & lift-off high shelf, fully MIG welded chassis, 6" adjustable legs, 215,000 BTU, CSA, NSF	\$2,365.20	\$2,365.20
	1 ea	1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	Stainless steel backriser and lift-off high shelf, standard		
	1 ea	VFLANGD FEET/4 Flanged feet, seismic legs (4), plate mounted (shipped in separate carton)	\$188.03	\$188.03
	1 ea	Dormont 1675KIT48 Dormont Blue Hose™ Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" long, covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1 SnapFast® QD, 1 full port valve (2) 90° elbows, coiled restraining cable with hardware, 180,000 BTU/hr minimum flow capacity, limited lifetime warranty	\$192.77	\$192.77
36	3 ea	TILTING SKILLET BRAISING PAN, GAS Vulcan Model No. VG40 Braising Pan, Gas, 40-gallon capacity, 46" wide open base, manual tilt, 9" deep stainless steel pan with gallon markings, pouring lip & removable strainer, spring assist cover with drip edge, pan holder, thermostatic control, includes L faucet bracket, electric ignition, 12" stainless steel legs with adjustable flanged feet, 120,000 BTU	\$14,397.36	\$43,192.08
				
	3 ea	1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard		
	3 ea	Natural gas (add -1 suffix) (specify elevation if over 2,000 ft.)		
	3 ea	NOTE: Elevation kits are field installed		
	3 ea	120v/60/1-ph, 9.0 amps, standard		
	3 ea	DBLTS 18NZLJ DOUBLE Pantry Deck-Mount Faucet, 18" double jointed swivel spout, includes 4" and 12" riser, NSF and Lead Reduction Compliant	\$319.15	\$957.45
	3 ea	FCTBRKT BP Enclosed box faucet bracket, add 3"	\$377.10	\$1,131.30
	3 ea	BPDOV-1 2" draw-off valve, left front straight with strainer (pan support not available on 30-gallon)	\$728.01	\$2,184.03
	3 ea	BP-PPS V Series Braising Pan Standard Security Package, includes security fasteners & tack welds, secured crank handle & pan strainer, controls protected by lockable cover, perforated flue cover (gas) or lid support (electric)	\$2,126.06	\$6,378.18
	3 ea	BPDOV-PPS V Series Draw-off chain (compression valve)	\$986.02	\$2,958.06
	3 ea	Dormont 1675KIT48 Dormont Blue Hose™ Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" long, covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1 SnapFast® QD, 1 full port valve (2) 90° elbows, coiled restraining cable with hardware, 180,000 BTU/hr minimum flow capacity, limited lifetime warranty	\$192.77	\$578.31
37	1 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. SS-3010 Work Table, 120"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top, 18 gauge adjustable stainless steel undershelf, stainless steel legs & adjustable bullet feet, NSF	\$1,478.62	\$1,478.62
				
	1 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$170.68
38	1 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP Advance Tabco Model No. SS-309 Work Table, 108"W x 30"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top, 18 gauge adjustable stainless steel undershelf, stainless steel legs & adjustable bullet feet, NSF	\$1,388.57	\$1,388.57
				
	1 ea	TA-23 Welded Set Up Table/Shell Crating (per table)	\$170.68	\$170.68

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
39	2 ea	ICE CUBER Hoshizaki Model No. KM-1601SRJ Ice Maker, Cube-Style, 48"W, remote air-cooled, remote condenser (priced separately), production capacity up to 1640 lb/24 hours at 70°/50° (1600 lb AHRI certified at 90°/70°), crescent cube style, stainless steel exterior, R-404A refrigerant, 208-230v/60/1-ph, 15.9 amps, NSF, UL, ENERGY STAR®	\$5,770.22	\$11,540.44
	2 ea	Warranty: 3-Year parts & labor on entire machine		
	2 ea	Warranty: 5-Year parts & labor on evaporator		
	2 ea	B-1300SS Ice Bin, 48"W, hinged bottom door & top view windows, 1304-lb ice storage capacity, for top-mounted ice maker, stainless steel construction, universal top included, with die cast legs, protected with H-GUARD Plus Antimicrobial Agent, ETL, ETL-Sanitation	\$2,628.87	\$5,257.74
	2 ea	Warranty: 5-Year parts & labor for bin		
	2 ea	Universal top kit included		
	2 st	LP-6 LEG Leg Package, (4) x 6" stainless steel legs	\$96.80	\$193.60
40	2 ea	REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR Traulsen Model No. RH232N-COR01 Traulsen RHT232NUT-FHS with Correctional Package, Refrigerator, Reach-in, hinged left-right, two-section, 46.0 cu. ft., self-contained refrigeration, stainless steel exterior and interior, standard depth, narrow full-height door or doors with Santoprene® EZ-Clean Gaskets, includes cabinet lighting, locking hasp, flanged legs, mesh screen, lexan control cover, (12) pairs of universal tray slides welded to steel frame per section, INTELA-TRAUL™ controls, 1/2 Hp, NSF, UL rated	\$12,400.29	\$24,800.58
	2 ea	3 year service/labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	5 year compressor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	115v/60/1ph, 10.4 amps, NEMA 5-15P, standard		
41	2 ea	PASS-THRU HEATED CABINET Traulsen Model No. RHF232WP-FHS Spec-Line Heated Cabinet, Pass-thru, two-section, stainless steel exterior and interior, standard depth cabinet, full-height door or doors with Santoprene® EZ-Clean Gaskets, (3) clear coated adjustable shelves per section, INTELA-TRAUL™ microprocessor controls, 6" adjustable stainless steel legs, NSF, UL rated, ENERGY STAR®	\$10,514.66	\$21,029.32
	2 ea	208/115v/60/1ph, 15.5 amps, standard		
	2 ea	3 year service/labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	Thermometer side: Left door hinged left/right hinged right, standard		
	2 ea	Rear: Left door hinged left/right hinged right, standard		
42	1 ea	TRAY ASSEMBLY TABLE Cook's Model No. TRAY ASSEMBLY Correctional tray assembly table, custom, sealed wells, gravity roller conveyor system, tray landing space, all welded 14 ga. 304 stainless steel top, 12 ga. stainless steel angle braces, 16 ga. stainless steel skirting	\$19,908.00	\$19,908.00
	1 ea	(4) Four hot wells per side, with controls, available in 208/1, 208/3-ph, 240/1, or 240/3-ph, cords with plugs included		
	4 ea	24" flat top working section		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	Tray shelf		
43	5 ea	DRYING RACK, TRAY Cook's Model No. TDRHDT-2084 All-welded aluminum construction, 8 vertical corner bumpers to protect both the rack and walls, 1.50" x 1.75" x 0.070" upright and cross braces, All guides are 0.090" thick and radiused for safety, 6" x 2" polyolefin casters, all swivel lifetime warranty against rust and corrosion, 1 year warranty against manufacturing defects, 4 shelf design, 2.75" tray spacing, 208 tray capacity	\$3,059.09	\$15,295.45
44	2 ea	TRAY DRYING RACK Sammons Equipment Model No. 9047-100-1220 Correctional/Institutional Tray Drying Rack, heavy duty, 69-1/8" high, 3 sections, (100) 12" x 20" x 2-1/2" pan capacity, 3" spacing, corrugated shelves welded to horizontal frames, side/end loading, aluminum construction, 6" plate type polyurethane all swivel casters, NSF  2 ea 6" expanding stem casters	\$1,975.32	\$3,950.64
45	2 ea	TRAY DRYING RACK Sammons Equipment Model No. 9047-117-1826 Correctional/Institutional Tray Drying Rack, heavy duty, 70" high, 3 sections, (117) 18" x 26" tray capacity, 1-1/2" spacing, corrugated shelves welded to horizontal frames, end loading, aluminum construction, 6" plate type polyurethane all swivel casters, NSF  2 ea 6" expanding stem casters	\$1,956.42	\$3,912.84
46	1 ea	T-BAR SHELVING UNIT New Age Model No. 1067TB T-Bar Series Shelving Unit, 4-tier, 60"W x 24"D x 72"H, 1000 lbs. shelf capacity, 18-1/2" shelf clearance, all welded 1-1/2" aluminum tube construction, adjustable feet, NSF 	\$645.87	\$645.87
	1 ea	Lifetime guarantee against rust & corrosion. Lifetime guarantee against workmanship and material defects.		
	1 st	M6 Set of (4), Plate Casters, swivel, 6" diameter, 2"W face, polyolefin wheel tread, 750-lb capacity (black)	\$200.58	\$200.58
	1 ea	CL-C Caster Lock, for 6" platform caster (pair)	\$15.90	\$15.90
	1 ea	PP-A Prison Package Tamper Proof Screws	\$30.78	\$30.78
	1 ea	B Corner Bumpers, non-marking gray rubber, set of 4 (available on full frame units only)	\$41.04	\$41.04
48	1 ea	SOILED DISHTABLE Advance Tabco Model No. DTS-U30-72R Dishtable, soiled, u-shaped, right-to-left, 59" x 108" x 72" with landing, 10-1/2"H backsplash, with pre-rinse sink, 16/304 stainless steel legs with crossrails front-to-back, 14/304 stainless steel, stainless steel bullet feet, Includes prerinse basket with slide bar (slide bar only when K-461 or K-461A disposer adapter is specified)  1 ea SPECIFY DISH MACHINE BRAND & MODEL to ensure proper fit, refer to attached document (AQ only) or consult www.advancetabco.com for compatibility listing. Certain dish machines require modifications at	\$4,647.58	\$4,647.58

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		additional cost not shown here		
	1 ea	DTA-53 Heavy Duty Pre-Rinse Faucet, 8" O.C. splash mount, includes: spray valve & hose, riser, wall bracket, overhead spring, lead free	\$367.77	\$367.77
	1 ea	K-5 Drain, twist operated, 2" NPT & 1-1/2" IPS outlet connections	\$112.69	\$112.69
	1 ea	K-4 Support Bracket, for lever waste drain handle, (1) support required for each lever drain	\$51.87	\$51.87
	1 ea	7-PS-10 P-trap, heavy duty, 1-1/2", 17 gauge	\$54.69	\$54.69
49	1 ea	DISHTABLE SORTING TABLE Advance Tabco Model No. SR-48 Sorting Table, with 3" raised edge, 30" wide top, without splash, 48" long, with crossrails, stainless steel construction, 16 gauge 304 stainless steel top	\$860.96	\$860.96
				
	1 ea	K-23 Welded set-up & shell crated (per sink)	\$170.68	\$170.68
51	1 ea	THREE (3) COMPARTMENT SINK Advance Tabco Model No. K7-3-3030-24RL Super Size Fabricated Sink, 3-compartment, with left & right-hand drainboards, 30" front-to-back x 30"W sink compartment, 14" deep, with tile edge splash, full skirt, stainless steel bullet feet, 16 gauge 300 series stainless steel, 24" drainboards, overall 36" F/B x 138" L/R	\$4,710.76	\$4,710.76
				
	1 ea	For 14 gauge unit add "-14" to the end of model number, add	\$250.37	\$250.37
	1 ea	Note: Sink requires (2) faucets		
	1 ea	12" spout		
	1 ea	K-112 Heavy Duty Faucet, 8" O.C., splash mounted with 12" swing spout, lead free	\$173.04	\$173.04
	1 ea	Prerinse faucets		
	1 ea	DTA-53 Heavy Duty Pre-Rinse Faucet, 8" O.C. splash mount, includes: spray valve & hose, riser, wall bracket, overhead spring, lead free	\$367.77	\$367.77
	1 ea	K-117 Pre-Rinse Add-A-Faucet, 12" swing spout, for K-116, lead free	\$143.81	\$143.81
	3 ea	K-5 Drain, twist operated, 2" NPT & 1-1/2" IPS outlet connections	\$112.69	\$338.07
	3 ea	K-4 Support Bracket, for lever waste drain handle, (1) support required for each lever drain	\$51.87	\$155.61
	1 ea	K-351 Continuous Waste, for 2 or 3-compartment, sinks	\$143.81	\$143.81
	1 ea	7-PS-10 P-trap, heavy duty, 1-1/2", 17 gauge	\$54.69	\$54.69
	4 ft	K-450 Extra Drainboard, (per linear foot)	\$164.08	\$656.32
	1 ea	K-23 Welded set-up & shell crated (per sink)	\$170.68	\$170.68

INSTALLATION QUOTES BELOW ARE BASED ON USING EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN 6 FEET OF FINAL CONNECTIONS. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO UTILITIES WOULD BE ADDITIONAL.

53	1 ea	INSTALLATION Custom Model No. INSTALL Installation of equipment (work tables, carts, hand sinks, racks, countertop machines, rack ovens, floor mixers, cooking line equipment, ice machines, reach-in refrigerators, dish tables, tray assembly table). Removal of existing equipment - to be determined (priced separately) Uncrate, and set in place with final connections to utilities provided by renovations within 6'.	\$62,010.07	\$62,010.07
----	------	--	-------------	-------------

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Startup of the equipment after final connections are complete.		
	1 ea	Quote does not cover any utility modifications. All modifications are handled on the GC scope of work. All connections to gas equipment require gas shut offs within 6' of the equipment. Electrical (if required) are provided within 6'. All water (if required) within 6'. Quote does not cover ceiling grid or floor tile repairs (if applicable) and overtime.		
55	1 ea	INSTALLATION Custom Model No. REMOVAL Remove existing equipment and dispose. Items to be marked by the end user for identification of what is to be removed and disposed of. Transportation of any equipment for auction purposes to a warehouse is responsibility of the end user.	\$11,643.75	\$11,643.75
56	1 ea	SALVAGE VALUE Custom Model No. SALVAGE Estimated salvage value of equipment being removed/disposed of. This is only an estimate and not a reduction of the quote to remove and dispose of equipment.	\$-3,500.00	\$-3,500.00
Total				\$521,660.69

Returned equipment may be subject to manufacturer restock fee.

Acceptance: _____ Date: _____

Printed Name: _____

Project Grand Total: \$521,660.69